1  PS8422D             12/12/12
3V LVDS High-Speed
Differential Line Drivers
Features
•  Signaling Rates >400Mbps (200 MHz)
•  Single 3.3V Power Supply Design
•  ±350mV Differential Swing
•  Maximum Differential Skew of  0.4ns

3V LVDS High-Speed Differential Line Drivers
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI90LV017AWE  W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin SOIC
PI90LV017AUE  U Pb-free & Green, 8-pin MSOP
PI90LV027AWE  W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin SOIC
PI90LV027AUE  U Pb-free & Green, 8-pin MSOP
PI90LV031AWE  W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC
PI90LV031ALE  L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin TSSOP
Packaging Mechanical: 8-pin MSOP (U)
1
15  ̊MAX
15  ̊MAX